本カタログに掲載の内容は予告なく変更する場合があります。御注文及び御使用前に、納入仕様書などで内容を御確認下さい。
These specifications are subject to change, in the interest of technical improvement, without notice or obligation.
Please check again on delivery specification sheet before order or use!
－ 14－
LGA
アキシャル型サーミスタ
Axial Leaded Type Thermistors
定格 Rating

形状
Size
品番構成 Type Designation
外形寸法 Dimension
5= 4.2mm
4= 3.4mm
3= 2.2mm
HGD
線種
Lead
HGD= Snﾒｯｷ
　Sn plating
YGD= ﾒｯｷ無
　No plating
H
抵抗値許容差
Resistance
Tolerance
G=±2%
H=±3%
J=±5%
103
抵抗値(25℃)
Resistance(25℃)
103: 10×103
→10kΩ
104: 10×104
→100kΩ
A
包装
Packing
A= 26mmﾃｰﾋﾟﾝｸﾞ
　  Taping
B= 52mmﾃｰﾋﾟﾝｸﾞ
　  Taping
空白= バルク
Nil= Bulk
G
Ｂ定数許容差
B-value Tolerance
G=±2%
395
Ｂ定数
B-value
395→3950K
410→4100K
D D
C B
A
Ｂ定数(25℃/50℃)
B-value(25℃/50℃)
3700K
3750K
3950K
4150K
4350K
10k
2.5k
5k, 10k, 20k, 50k, 100k
200k
500k
10k
2.5k
5k, 10k, 20k, 50k, 100k
200k
500k
10k
2.5k
5k, 10k, 20k, 50k, 100k
200k
500k
標準抵抗値範囲(25℃) / Standard resistance range(25℃)
LGA4 (Ω)LGA5 (Ω) LGA3 (Ω)